AMENDMENT TO H.R. 6066 OFFERED BY MR. McCaul of Texas

Page 3, lines 4 and 5, strike "a framework and process for" and insert "and the Department of Homeland Security a framework to assist".

Page 3, lines 7 through 12, amend paragraph (2) to read as follows:

- 1 (2) provide support to the Department of
- 2 Homeland Security in carrying out its role under
- 3 subsection (b);

Page 3, line 13, through page 4, line 15, amend paragraph (3) to read as follows:

- 4 (3) in conjunction with the Department of 5 Homeland Security, conduct cybersecurity research
- 6 to identify and address prevalent information secu-
- 7 rity challenges, concerns, and knowledge gaps identi-
- 8 fied by agencies, including those manifested in any
- 9 of the reports, evaluations, assessments, and plans
- described in this subchapter that may undermine
- agencies' information security policies and practices;
- 12 and

Page 8, line 9, insert "Secretary, in consultation with the" after "as necessary by the".

Page 10, line 9, strike "the" and insert "such".

Page 10, lines 14 through 19, amend subclause (IV) to read as follows:

| 1 | "(IV) if the agency does not meet |
|---|---|
| 2 | such information security standards, |
| 3 | provides the reasons therefor and in- |
| 4 | cludes documentation of the Director's |
| 5 | certification of the agency not meeting |
| 6 | such standards; and"; and |

Page 11, line 14, insert "the Office of Management and Budget, the Department of Homeland Security, and" after "in consultation with".

Page 12, lines 22 and 23, strike "for the Director's approval" and insert "and the Secretary".

Page 12, line 25, strike "the Director's".

Page 13, line 10, insert "the Office of Management and Budget, the Department of Homeland Security, and" after "in consultation with".

Page 14, lines 22 and 23, strike "for the Director's approval" and insert "and the Secretary".

Page 14, line 25, strike "the Director's".

Page 16, line 23, strike "agencies and committees" and insert "the Federal Information Security Incident Center".

Page 16, line 24, strike "3554(c)(1)(A)" and insert "3556".

Page 19, line 11, insert "and the Secretary" after "the Director".

